

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4770

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2016


PAYMENT OF ROYALTY BY NTPC


†4770.  SHRIMATI REKHA VERMA:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) whether National Thermal Power Corporation Ltd. (NTPC Ltd.) pays royalty to the States where NTPC's plants are located;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the details of the total royalty paid by NTPC during the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES


( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) :  No, Madam.


(b) & (c) : In view of reply to part (a) above, question doesn’t arise.


**************

